## Letter of Invitation

Dear Applicant and Parents,

On behalf of the 54<sup>th</sup> Joint School Science Exhibition Preparation Committee (hereinafter the J.S.S.E.P.C.), I would like to thank you for your interest in joining our upcoming Primary School Science Workshop. Please note the following important details of the upcoming activity.

Date: 4 July 2021 (Sun) Time: 13:00-15:00

Venue: Hong Kong Science Museum

Dress Code: Casual

Please bring along with your student card and/or Hong Kong I.D. card for registration purposes. Please also prepare \$60 HKD cash as the entry fee, otherwise you may not be granted entry into the venue of the event. A whatsapp group will be opened to facilitate communication.

For more information and updates, please visit our website at <a href="www.jsse.org.hk">www.jsse.org.hk</a>. Should you have any enquiries, please do not hesitate to contact the undersigned at 9383 2400 or <a href="michelle.chan.54@jsse.org.hk">michelle.chan.54@jsse.org.hk</a>, or the Public Relations Department Director, Mimi Tsoi at 9517 7743 or <a href="mimi.tsoi.54@jsse.org.hk">mimi.tsoi.54@jsse.org.hk</a>.

We look forward to seeing you in the upcoming activity.

Regards,
Michelle Chan
Liaison Department Director
The 54<sup>th</sup> Joint School Science Exhibition Preparation Committee

## **Reply Slip**

I have acknowledged and approved my son/daughter to join the Primary School Science Workshop.

Name of applicant:	
Name of parent:	
Signature of parent:	_
Date:	